CH \$40.00 867456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM359826

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Riversand LLC		10/22/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whiskey Green LLC	
Street Address:	140 Thompson Street, #3F	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86745684	MARLEE'S GREEN TEA WHISKEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5852631065

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74825-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Walsh
SIGNATURE:	/kristenmwalsh/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0066

900341977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Riversand LLC, a New York limited liability company with its principal place of

business at 140 Thompson Street, #3F, New York, New York 10012 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the

owner of the trademark MARLEE'S GREEN TEA WHISKEY (the "Mark") and U.S.

Trademark Application Serial No. 86/745684 therefor (the "Application").

Whiskey Green LLC, a New York limited liability company with its principal place of

business at 140 Thompson Street, #3F, New York, New York 10012 ("ASSIGNEE"), as the

successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Mark pertains, desires

to acquire the Mark and the Application.

For TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all its right, title, and interest

in and to the Mark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

said trademark, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

Riversand LLC

Date: October 2, 2015

Jared Berlin

CEO

4825-1630-1609.1

RECORDED: 10/23/2015